RMB  USD  HK Dollars  Euro  GBP  DKK

 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

Trade and bills receivable –  393,427  –  441  –  –

Deposits, other receivables and

 prepayments –  4,653  150  –  –  –

Cash and cash equivalents –  27,430  15,712  859  1  –

Bank loans –  (9,204 ) –  (47,600 ) –  (13,253 )

Trade and bills payable –  (12,671 ) –  (9,600 ) (24,379 ) –

Advance from customers –  (21,413 ) –  –  –  –

Other payables and

 accrued expenses –  (5,568 ) (2,024 ) –  –  –

Overall net exposure –  376,654  13,838  (55,900 ) (24,378 ) (13,253 )

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet

date had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

The Group 2009 2008 (restated)

 Increase/  Effect  Increase/  Effect

 (decrease) in  on profit  (decrease) in  on profit

 foreign  after tax and  foreign  after tax and

 exchange  retained  exchange  retained

 rates  profits  rates  profits

RMB 1%  13  –  –

 (1% ) (13 ) –  –

United States Dollars 1%  969  6%  16,950

 (1% ) (969 ) (6% ) (16,950 )

Hong Kong Dollars 1%  (226 ) 6%  623

 (1% ) 226  (6% ) (623 )

Euro 1%  (33 ) 9%  (3,770 )

 (1% ) 33  (9% ) 3,770

Pounds Sterling 11%  (419 ) 32%  (5,851 )

 (11% ) 419  (32% ) 5,851

Danish Krone 2%  (165 ) –  –

 (2% ) 165  –  –

119
CIMC ENRIC HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2009

Notes to the Financial Statements

40 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

(d) Foreign currency risk (Continued)
(iv) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous effects

on each of the Group entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional currencies,

translated into Renminbi at the exchange rate ruling at the balance sheet date for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-